

## Honorable Jennifer Hopens, NAWCJ President

Texas Department of Insurance Division of Workers' Compensation Austin, TX

Jennifer Hopens received a bachelor's degree from the University of Texas at Austin and a law degree from the University of Texas School of Law. She joined the Texas Department of Insurance, Division of Workers' Compensation as a hearing officer in 2007, and traveled across the state presiding over numerous contested case hearings involving a variety of workers' compensation matters. From 2016 to 2017, she served as the Director of Hearings for the Northern & Western regions of the Division. In 2017, she was named Director of the Division Appeals Panel. She is Board Certified in Workers' Compensation law by the Texas Board of Legal Specialization. She also serves as president of the National Association of Workers' Compensation Judiciary.